

CITY OF EFFINGHAM
Phase II - Ford Avenue Sanitary Sewer Extension
October 30, 2023
10:00 AM
BID TABULATION

Bid Tab Corrected in Red				Engineer's Estimate				Feutz Contractors P.O.Box 130 Paris, IL. 61944		Kieffer Bros. 933 W. 3rd Street Mt. Carmel, IL. 62863		McCarthy Improvement Company 5401 Victoria Avenue Davenport, IA 52807		B&T Drainage 18864 E 1350th Road Marshall, IL. 62441	
				ITEM NO.	ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Bid Bond UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Bid Bond UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Bid Bond UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Connect Sanitary Sewer to Existing Structure	EACH	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,761.79	\$ 7,761.79	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
2	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 26.15"	LF	365	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,675.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 164.14	\$ 59,911.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,325.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 45,990.00		
3	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 26.10"	LF	910	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 117.98	\$ 107,361.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 83,720.00		
4	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 26.8"	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 195.78	\$ 1,957.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00		
5	Manholes, Sanitary, 4'-Diameter, Type A	EACH	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,851.00	\$ 11,702.00	\$ 6,491.44	\$ 12,982.88	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,219.00	\$ 12,438.00		
6	Manholes, Sanitary, 4'-Diameter, Type F - Buried	EACH	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 17,895.00	\$ 7,074.44	\$ 21,223.32	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,219.00	\$ 18,657.00		
7	Surface Restoration	LF	1300	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 20.46	\$ 26,598.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00		
8	Trench Backfill	LF	160	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 119.04	\$ 19,046.40	\$ 99.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 16,640.00		
9	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
10	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,506.50	\$ 8,506.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00		
TOTAL					\$ 185,275.00		\$ 176,852.00		\$ 275,349.59		\$ 193,715.00		\$ 202,345.00		

Bid Tab Corrected in Red				Engineer's Estimate				Effingham Asphalt 1601 W. Wabash Effingham, IL. 62401		A&R Mechanical 711 East Kettering Park Dr. Urbana, IL. 61801		Kinney Contractors Inc 19342 E. Frontage Road Raymond, IL. 62560	
				ITEM NO.	ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Bid Bond UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Bid Bond UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Connect Sanitary Sewer to Existing Structure	EACH	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,616.71	\$ 4,616.71	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
2	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 26.15"	LF	365	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,675.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 33,945.00	\$ 173.48	\$ 63,320.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,150.00		
3	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 26.10"	LF	910	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 52,780.00	\$ 134.95	\$ 122,804.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,700.00		
4	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 26.8"	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00		
5	Manholes, Sanitary, 4'-Diameter, Type A	EACH	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 11,975.99	\$ 23,951.98	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00		
6	Manholes, Sanitary, 4'-Diameter, Type F - Buried	EACH	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 11,835.00	\$ 12,174.28	\$ 36,522.84	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
7	Surface Restoration	LF	1300	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 8,021.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,100.00		
8	Trench Backfill	LF	160	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 86.86	\$ 13,897.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00		
9	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 8,607.51	\$ 8,607.51	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00		
10	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,774.66	\$ 2,774.66	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
TOTAL					\$ 185,275.00		\$ 124,396.00		\$ 286,882.00		\$ 187,550.00		\$ -